## IPR2018-01307 ALACRITECH, INC.'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE \_\_\_\_\_

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

\_\_\_\_\_

DELL INC.

Petitioner,

v.

ALACRITECH INC.,

Patent Owner

Case IPR2018-01307 U.S. Patent 8,805,948

ALACRITECH, INC.'S POWER OF ATTORNEY



Case No. IPR2018-01307

U.S. Patent No. 8,805,948

PATENT OWNER POWER OF ATTORNEY

I, Larry Boucher, am Chief Executive Officer of Alacritech, Inc.

("Alacritech") and I hereby appoint attorneys James M. Glass (Lead Counsel),

Joseph M. Paunovich (Back-up Counsel), and Brian E. Mack (Back-up

Counsel) of Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan LLP, and Mark Lauer (Back-

up Counsel) of Silicon Edge Law Group LLP, as Alacritech's attorneys to the

Inter Partes Review identified above, and to transact all business in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, including the

appointment or substitution of backup counsel by notice. Please recognize the

correspondence addresses (including any electronic mail address) for Alacritech in

the above-identified Inter Partes Review proceeding to be the address associated

with the attorneys from Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan LLP and Silicon

Edge Law Group LLP, respectively.

Date: July 23, 2018

Respectfully submitted,

By: /Larry Boucher/

for Alacritech, Inc.

Larry Boucher

Chief Executive Officer



## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney was served on July 23, 2018 by filing these documents through the Patent Review Processing System, as well as by e-mailing copies to:

Christopher TL Douglas
Reg. No. 56,950
Kirk Bradley
Reg. No. 46,571
Alston & Bird LLP
101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000
Charlotte, North Carolina 28280
P 704-444-1318
F 704-444-1111
Christopher.douglas@alston.com
Kirk.bradley@alston.com

Derek S. Neilson Reg. No. 65,447 Alston & Bird LLP 2828 North Harwood Street, Suite 1800 Dallas, Texas 75201 P 214-922-3409 F 214-922-3839 Derek.neilson@alston.com

Date: July 23, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

By: /James M. Glass/
James M. Glass (Reg. No. 46,729)
QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART &
SULLIVAN, LLP
51 Madison Ave., 22<sup>nd</sup> Fl.
New York, NY 10010



Case No. IPR2018-01307 U.S. Patent No. 8,805,948

Tel: 212-849-7000 Fax: 212-849-7100

Email: jimglass@quinnemanuel.com

Attorney for Patent Owner – Alacritech, Inc.

